
2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

1 luwu 431.4 457.0                 498.3                 516.6                 523.9                 515.1                 488.0                 436.8                 424.8                 361.0                 

2 Luwu Utara 745.2 631.3                 555.2                 555.6                 556.7                 510.3                 568.1                 526.2                 574.4                 593.7                 

3 Wajo 335 246.8                 206.6                 187.1                 211.5                 94.8                   96.3                   97.1                   146.1                 213.7                 

4 Bone 1478.7 1,626.6              937.3                 1,094.4              1,095.0              843.2                 877.2                 897.8                 1,887.3              2,240.0             

5 Sinjai 125.8 117.6                 98.7                   130.5                 71.5                   8.1                     63.5                   62.0                   16.4                   6.2                     

6 Bulukumba 492.2 807.4                 522.0                 671.1                 674.6                 657.9                 554.6                 499.1                 581.0                 401.5                 

7 Selayar 104.9 81.9                   66.7                   53.0                   16.1                   7.8                     9.1                     9.6                     9.8                     7.2                     

8 Bantaeng 27.9 9.0                     6.4                     6.7                     6.5                     5.9                     7.4                     7.2                     7.1                     6.7                     

9 Jeneponto 976.7 556.3                 587.8                 561.7                 562.2                 406.5                 407.0                 316.9                 293.6                 295.5                 

10 Takalar 1392 1,391.0              1,587.0              1,520.0              1,256.0              312.0                 217.2                 218.4                 206.3                 167.1                 

11 Makassar 99 149.0                 187.0                 210.3                 206.4                 272.6                 367.0                 319.7                 199.1                 84.3                   

12 Maros 1339.3 2,474.6              2,769.4              2,270.5              1,986.9              1,749.5              1,772.6              1,820.5              1,857.4              1,915.3             

13 Pangkep 1304.6 1,310.0              1,297.0              1,181.0              1,149.0              1,183.0              1,129.0              1,046.0              1,261.7              1,038.5             

14 Barru 294.8 458.0                 170.0                 170.6                 183.0                 120.0                 122.0                 100.0                 99.6                   97.4                   

15 Pare-Pare -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     

16 Pinrang 2973.2 3,125.3              3,161.9              3,028.2              2,906.8              2,874.6              3,057.4              3,621.9              3,312.7              2,652.7             

17 Gowa 95.6 58.1                   49.8                   65.6                   67.5                   71.6                   69.4                   48.5                   24.0                   24.6                   

18 Luwu Timur 3084.4 2,503.6              2,106.0              2,539.7              565.0                 529.0                 556.7                 560.5                 549.3                 552.8                 

19 Palopo 18.4 32.5                   28.0                   14.1                   7.3                     7.5                     7.9                     7.2                     7.1                     4.2                     

15,319.1           16,036.0           14,835.1           14,776.7           12,045.8           10,169.5           10,370.2           10,595.4           11,457.5           10,662.3           
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Produksi Udang Windu Sulawesi Selatan 2013 - 2022


